show evidence of your successful PayNow Registration with the registration screen 

set out in the manner below to any of the UOB staff located at the Participating 

Branches. 

Successful registration screen for mobile number and NRIC/FIN 

1.4. If you are amongst the first one thousand and one hundred (1,100) Eligible Customers to 

fulfil the conditions set out in clause 1.3 above at any of the Participating Branches, you 

shall be eligible to receive a single collectible zodiac plushie charm that will be issued to 

you on-the-spot at the Participating Branch by a UOB staff (“Base Sign-up Gift”).